

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12011/2022

Dr. Namita Kotia W/o Dr. Amit Kotia & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.B. Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Nikhil Simlote, Advocate

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

06/09/2022

Heard on application for amendment in prayer clause and for treating the writ petition as public interest litigation.

Application is considered and the same is allowed. Amended copy of petition, if already not filed, be filed.

List for consideration on admission in the next week.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

Mohita /58

सत्यमेव जयते