

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 12011/2022

Dr. Namita Kotia W/o Dr. Amit Kotia & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.B. Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Amit Malani, Advocate

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

29/09/2022

Issue notice to the respondents.

Notices are made returnable within three weeks.

In addition, copy of the petition be supplied to learned
counsel for the respondents.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

Mohita /9

सत्यमेव जयते