

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6556/2025

Dr. Arvind Mathur S/o Shri Sobhag Narayan Mathur
-----Petitioner
Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12011/2022

Dr. Namita Kotia W/o Dr. Amit Kotia
-----Petitioner
Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17101/2022

Dr Rangoli Mathur W/o Dr. Saurabh Mathur
-----Petitioner
Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2224/2023

Rakesh Babu Jaiswal S/o Shri Gulab Chand Jaiswal
-----Petitioner
Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

07/03/2026



[CW-6556/2025]

List these matter on 09.03.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Dushyant/3-6