

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6556/2025

Dr. Arvind Mathur S/o Shri Sobhag Narayan Mathur
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12011/2022

Dr. Namita Kotia W/o Dr. Amit Kotia
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17101/2022

Dr Rangoli Mathur W/o Dr. Saurabh Mathur
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2224/2023

Rakesh Babu Jaiswal S/o Shri Gulab Chand Jaiswal
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.B.Mathur Mr. Yug Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG with Devesh Yadav & Ms. Anushka Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

09/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) submits that he has
filed reply on 07.03.2026.



[CW-6556/2025]

Office to place the same on record.

List the matters after a week as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Anu /193-196